Government has certain other rights under 35 USC 200 et seq. and applicable regulations.  

4. LICENSE FEES, ROYALTIES, AND OTHER PAYMENTS.  

A. Upfront Fee. As partial consideration for the license granted in  
Section 3 of this Agreement, LICENSEE made a payment in full in December 2004 for one hundred and seventy-five thousand U.S. dollars 
($175,000). LICENSEE is not obligated to make any further payment upon execution of this Agreement.  

1. Equity. As partial consideration for the license granted in  
Section 3 of this Agreement, LICENSEE previously issued 53,462 shares of Opexa common stock to UNIVERSITY.